

December 7, 2023

President Shelly Rodgers

VP-Education/Outreach Brandy Samuelson

VP-Fundraising Danielle Ash

Treasurer Amanda Austin

Secretary Lisa Russell

Advisor Emily Milewski

Board Members

Leanne Cahill Becky Duchman Erin Fairchild Gina Feely Jan Frankel Maddie Keeling Mary McBride Chris Pellman Joanne Poppleton Jennifer Renken Jamie Rorie Jamie Schneider Lindsey Semrad Tina Spatz Hello:

Nebraska Medicine Guild is looking for qualified applicants for the Alice Friedlander Scholarships to be awarded for the 2024-2025 academic year. Each scholarship for the academic year totals \$5,000. (Scholarship awarded with \$2,500 applied at the beginning of each semester.)

These scholarships are funded by the Nebraska Medicine Guild to honor Alice Friedlander who co-founded the University Hospital Auxiliary and was Director of Volunteer Services at the medical center from 1972-1990.

Applicant Criteria

- Eligible candidates will be from the College of Nursing, College of Pharmacy, College of Public Health or College of Allied Health Professions.
- Candidates must have completed their first year in an undergraduate or graduate program at UNMC by September 2024.
- Candidates may be either a full-time or a part-time student.
- Candidates must be an enrolled student through the entire academic year.
- Candidates must have and maintain a cumulative GPA of 3.3 or higher.
- Successful candidates should show **significant involvement** in volunteer activities that have benefited others in the community, school, or workplace.
- Candidates must have a need for financial assistance.

If you meet the stated criteria and are interested in applying, please complete the application form (provided separately).

- > Applications should be submitted by email to <u>Guild@NebraskaMed.com</u>.
- Applications must be submitted no later than Monday, February 1, 2024; <u>applications received after this date will not be considered</u>.
- A Letter of Recommendation from a person of your choice is highly recommended.
- Finalists will be notified, and any interviews will be scheduled during February/March 2024.

Thank you for your interest in the Alice Friedlander Scholarship. Please direct any questions you may have to Cherie Lytle, <u>guild@nebraskamed.com</u>. Please put "Guild Scholarship 2024" in the subject line.

Sincerely,

Joanne Poppleton

Joanne Poppleton Scholarship Chair Guild Scholarship Committee

Shelly Rodgers

Shelly Rodgers President Nebraska Medicine Guild

NEBRASKA MEDICINE Guild

ALICE FRIEDLANDER SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR

Submit completed applications via email to <u>Guild@NebraskaMed.com</u> by February 1, 2024.

Applicant Name: Applicant Address (include City, State, Zip): Applicant Telephone: Applicant Email:

Educational Information:

- What college are you currently enrolled in? (Must be a current UNMC or Clarkson College student)
- What is your current course of study?
- What year of the program are you completing this spring?
- What is your cumulative GPA?

Volunteer Activities:

Please list area(s) where you volunteered post-high school or during the past three years. Include dates of volunteering, approximate number of hours and a brief description of your responsibilities as a volunteer. Also, indicate with an '*' whether this service was affiliated with Nebraska Medicine's Volunteer Services Department.

Dates (month/year)	Activity / Organization Name	Description of Activity	Total Time Served

Nebraska Medicine Guild, Alice Friedlander Scholarship Application (continued) Page 2

Employment History:

Please list your paid employment experiences (most recent position first).

Dates (month/year)	Position or Title	Employer's Name and Location

Please keep your responses to 500 words or less per question. Thank you.

Other extra-curricular and volunteer activities:

Describe activities (school, community, work/professional life) in which your volunteer work has had tremendous impact and why.

Nebraska Medicine Guild, Alice Friedlander Scholarship Application (continued) Page 3

Tell the Nebraska Medicine Guild Scholarship Committee members why they should select you to receive this scholarship:

I have received this application and acknowledge that the information I have provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Further, I have read and hereby accept the conditions outlined for this scholarship, and I agree to accept the decision of the selection committee as final. *Applicants who are chosen to receive this scholarship may not apply again in the future. It is a one-time award.*

Name

Date